Installation taps and splitters
1.8 GHz core series inline 1-way taps
10/2024 - EN/V4
Technetix Group Limited e: sales@technetix.com w: technetix.com
	■ Frequency range 12-1825 MHz
	■ Best in class RF performance
	■ Modem Safe™ surge protection on
all ports

Temperature cycle EN 60068-2-14
Standard Severity
IP rating EN 60529 1992 IP68
Drop test EN 60068-2-31:2008 Rough handling shocks 9
Dry heat EN 60068-2-2 2007 +85°C (+185°F), 72 hrs
Temp cycling with humidity EN 60068-2-30:2005 +55°C (+131°F), 6 cycles, 95% RH
Vibration EN 60068-2-6
Amplitude of 0.15 mm or 20 m/s2, the frequency varying
exponentially with time from 10 Hz and 150 Hz and back.
One cycle taking 5 mins.
Salt fog EN 60068-2-52 2018 Test method 4 (14 days)
Order information
Item code Model code Description
19014104 CTZ-1-6 Core 1-way inline tap 6 dB 1.8 GHz
19014105 CTZ-1-8 Core 1-way inline tap 8 dB 1.8 GHz
19014106 CTZ-1-10 Core 1-way inline tap 10 dB 1.8 GHz
19014107 CTZ-1-12 Core 1-way inline tap 12 dB 1.8 GHz
19014108 CTZ-1-16 Core 1-way inline tap 16 dB 1.8 GHz
19014109 CTZ-1-20 Core 1-way inline tap 20 dB 1.8 GHz
19014110 CTZ-1-24 Core 1-way inline tap 24 dB 1.8 GHz
19014139 CTTZ-1-30 Core 1-way topless tap 30 dB 1.8 GHz
Notes
1 Point-to-point linear limit line.
2 Deviation over operating temperature range: +/-0.5 dB insertion loss. +2 dB isolation and return loss.